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1 Subcommittee Composition Welfare and Institutions Code

Section 1995(b)

List the subcommittee members, agency affiliation where applicable, and contact information:

Agency Name and Title Email
Phone 

Number

Chair, Probation 
Chief

Chief Probation Officer 
Marlon Yarber

YarberM@SacCounty.Net (916) 875-0310

Court 
Representative

Presiding Judge 
Dena Coggins

CogginD@saccourt.ca.gov (916) 875-5200

Office 
Representative

Supervising Deputy District
Attorney 
John Grimes

GrimesJ@sacda.org (916) 874-6632

Office 
Representative

Supervisor of Public Defender 
Juvenile Division
Reuben Moreno

MorenoR@SacCounty.Net (916) 874-6411

Department of 
Social Services 
Representative

Human Services Program 
Planner
Bryan Jones

Jonesbg@SacCounty.Net (916) 875-5565

Behavioral Health 
Services

Behavioral Health Director 
Dr. Ryan Quist

QuistR@SacCounty.Net (916) 875-9904

Office of Education 
Representative

Assistant Superintendent
Jacqueline White

Jwhite@scoe.net
(916) 228-2507

Anti-Recidivism 
Coalition

Community Member
Josef Gray

jgray@antirecidivism.org (916) 477-1698

Center
Community Member
Raechel Ibarra

raechelrenaeibarra@gmail.com (530) 368-9401

FosterHope 
Sacramento, 
Justice2Jobs 
Coalition

Community Member
Shanalle Patterson

spatterson@fosterhopesac.org (510) 734-0632

Burning Bush 
Moments

Community Member
Richard Matulia

Richard@highmarkdigital.com (916) 402-7561

Subcommittee Designee

Probation
(Chair designee)

Assistant Chief Probation Officer 
Julie Wherry

WherryJ@SacCounty.Net (916) 876-8838
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Behavioral Health 
Services Designee

Division Manager 
Nina Acosta

acostan@saccounty.gov (916) 875-0440

Public 
Office Designee

Assistant Public Defender
Ashley Burg

BurgA@saccounty.gov (916) 874-6411

Court Designee
Director of Operations, Juv. Div. 
Sarah Davis

DavisS@saccourt.ca.gov (916) 875-2555

Office of Education 
Designee

Principal 
Barbara Modlin

bmodlin@scoe.net (916) 228-2531

Subcommittee Composition


